completion of the Partial
Offer and assuming all

Qualifying Shareholders
validly elect to accept the

Partial Offer and there are
no other changes to the

shareholdings held
by all parties

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Offeror and concert parties
The Offeror 0 0 154,592,765 2.00
The Principal (Note 1) 2,236,536,593 28.93 2,236,536,593 28.93
Fung Jenny Wai Ling (Note 2) 6,400 0.0001 6,400 0.0001

Sub-total of Offeror and
parties acting in concert
with it 2,236,542,993 28.93 2,391,135,758 30.93

Directors (excluding the
Principal) (Note 3)
Hui Hon Hing, Susanna 7,242,175 0.09 7,242,175 0.09
Srinivas Bangalore Gangaiah 2,218,768 0.03 2,218,768 0.03
Lee Chi Hong, Robert 993,111 0.01 993,111 0.01
Tse Sze Wing, Edmund 367,479 0.005 367,479 0.005

Sub-total of Directors
(excluding the Principal) 10,821,533 0.14 10,821,533 0.14

LETTER FROM SCB

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately after the
completion of the Partial
Offer and assuming all

Qualifying Shareholders
validly elect to accept the

Partial Offer and there are
no other changes to the

shareholdings held
by all parties

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Other parties presumed to be
acting in concert with the
Offeror
The Foundation (Note 4) 4,537,000 0.06 4,537,000 0.06

Sub-total of Offeror and
parties acting, and presumed
to be acting, in concert with
it (Note 1) 2,251,901,526 29.13 2,395,672,758 30.99

Substantial shareholders
China Unicom (Note 5) 1,424,935,885 18.43 1,384,634,443 17.91
BlackRock, Inc. (Note 6) 441,612,206 5.71 429,122,094 5.55

Trustee (Note 7) 11,808,749 0.15 11,808,749 0.15

Other Shareholders 3,599,379,883 46.57 3,508,400,205 45.39

Total 7,729,638,249 100.00 7,729,638,249 100.00

Notes:

1. The Principal’s shareholding after the completion of the Partial Offer is expressed without taking into
account the Shares to be acquired by the Offeror, in which the Principal will be interested as ultimate
beneficial owner of the Offeror. After the completion of the Partial Offer, the Principal, together with
parties acting, and presumed to be acting, in concert with him, will be interested in aggregate in
2,395,672,758 Shares (representing approximately 30.99% of the existing total number of Shares in issue).
The Directors who are presumed to be acting in concert with the Principal by virtue of class (6) of the